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SE MI Fall Event 2013 
Host Committee Roster 

Host Committee Member 
 

Phone 
O – Office 
C – Mobile/Cell 
F – Fax 
A – Assistant 

Mailing Address 
 

W – Website 
E – Email 
A – Assistant Email 

Ron Chamberlain (Auctioneer) O: 248-241-6588 Chamberlain’s Auction Gallery 
6429 Sashabaw Rd   
Clarkston, MI 48346 

W: www.chamberlainsauction.com 
E: glc4136@aol.com 
 

Mark A. Davidoff 
 

O: 313-396-3317 
C: 248-705-1996 

Deloitte Financial Advisory Services 
2447 Keylon Dr.  
West Bloomfield, MI 48324 

W: www.deloitte.com 
E: mdavidoff@deloitte.com 
 

Lena Epstein Koretzky 
Admin. Assistant 
Pamela Hause 

O: 248-557-1600 
F: 248-557-2236 

Vesco Oil Corp. 
1320 Ravenwicke Way 
Bloomfield, MI  48302 

W: www.vesco-oil.com 
E: lkoretzky@vesco-oil.com 
A: pamela.hause@koretzy.org 

Sarah Prues Hecker O: 313.586.4314 
C: 313.909.7387 
F: 313.922.5001 

Prues Hecker LLC 
10900 Harper Ave. 
Detroit, MI 48213 

W: sarah@pruesheckerllc.com 

Andra M. Rush 
Admin. Assistant 
Barbara Howard 

O: 734-641-1457 
C: 313-715-6990 

Detroit Manufacturing Systems LLC 
12701 Southfield Road, Bldg. A 
Detroit, Michigan 48223 

W: www.dms-na.com 
E: andra.rush@dms-na.com 
A: bhoward@rushtrucking.com 

Scott Stevenson O: 517-482-4166 
F: 517-482-3548 

Telecommunications Association of Michigan 
600 W. Shiawassee 
Lansing, MI 48933 

W: www.telecommich.org  
E: stevenson.scott@telecommich.org 
 

Lorinda M. Wortz 
 

O: 517-881-0998 
 

WWP Strategies 
4144 Meridian Road 
Okemos, MI  48864 

W: wwpstrategies.com  
E: Lori@wwpstrategies.com 
 

Michael Foley 

Executive Director 
Admin. Assistant 
Christina Medina 

O: 517-335-1938 
C: 517-388-0097 
F: 517-241-7038 
A: 517-373-4320 

Children’s Trust Fund 
235 S. Grand Ave., Ste. 1411 
Lansing, MI  48909 
 

W: www.michigan.gov/ctf 
E: FoleyM2@michigan.gov 
 
A: medinac@michigan.gov 

Patricia Headley 
Fund Development Coordinator 

O: 517-241-7226 
C: 517-303-3085 

Children’s Trust Fund 
235 S. Grand Ave. Ste. 1411 
Lansing, MI 48909 

W: www.michigan.gov/ctf 
E: Headleyp@michigan.gov 

 


